

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 43-26-12
Description: BRIDGE DECK OVERLAY AND REHABILITATION
WEST 130TH ST. (C.R. 48) OVER OHIO TURNPIKE M.P. 163.8,
OHIO TURNPIKE OVER INFIRMARY RD. (C.R. 164) M.P. 193.1,
ELLSWORTH-BAILEY RD. OVER OHIO TURNPIKE M.P. 215.4,
OHIO TURNPIKE OVER INDIAN RUN M.P. 228.6
CUYAHOGA, PORTAGE, TRUMBULL, AND MAHONING COUNTIES, OHIO

Deadline: JULY 9, 2026 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$2,800,000.00)

Bids

Business	Bid Total
CATTS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$2,950,776.23
The Great Lakes Construction Co.	\$3,062,106.93
J D WILLIAMSON CONSTRUCTION CO INC	\$3,095,315.00

CATTS CONSTRUCTION, INC.**GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB.ART.6	100ESP001	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LS	\$30,745.00	\$30,745.00
2	SP 614	614ESMOT1	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00
3	SP 619	619ESFOMB	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	12.00	MNTH	\$3,626.00	\$43,512.00
4	SP 623	623ES0100	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00
5	624	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
Total:							\$605,007.00

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (Ref. Nos. 6 - 31)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
6	251	251E98000	PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIR, MISC.: 3" DEPTH	40.00	CY	\$1,650.00	\$66,000.00
7	251	251E98000	PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIR, MISC.: 5" DEPTH	10.00	CY	\$3,450.00	\$34,500.00
8	252	252E01001	FULL DEPTH RIGID PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND FLEXIBLE REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	100.00	SY	\$285.00	\$28,500.00
9	614	614E11111	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS PER PLAN	200.00	HOUR	\$125.00	\$25,000.00
10	614	614E12381	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTIONAL), AS PER PLAN	8.00	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
11	614	614E12420	DETOUR SIGNING	1.00	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
12	614	614E13312	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2, ONE WAY	246.00	EACH	\$14.00	\$3,444.00
13	614	614E13350	OBJECT MARKER, ONE WAY	109.00	EACH	\$25.00	\$2,725.00
14	614	614E18010	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, MISC.: ADDITIONAL SIGNS WITH SUPPORTS	128.00	SF	\$42.00	\$5,376.00
15	614	614E18601	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	16.00	SNMT	\$1,160.00	\$18,560.00
16	614	614E22110	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT	7.66	MILE	\$3,523.00	\$26,986.18
17	614	614E23200	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642 PAINT	12,320.00	FT	\$1.50	\$18,480.00
18	614	614E24202	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT	3,060.00	FT	\$1.25	\$3,825.00
19	SP 614B	614ESWWC8	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, 8 INCH	0.15	MILE	\$74,176.00	\$11,126.40
20	SP 614B	614ESWWE6	WORK ZONE WHITE EDGE LINE, 6 INCH	0.30	MILE	\$27,815.00	\$8,344.50
21	SP 614B	614ESWYE6	WORK ZONE YELLOW EDGE LINE, 6 INCH	0.30	MILE	\$27,815.00	\$8,344.50
22	SP 614C	614ESC001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	6.78	MILE	\$7,725.00	\$52,375.50
23	622	622E41101	PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED, AS PER PLAN	5,440.00	FT	\$20.00	\$108,800.00
24	SP 626	626ESBRT1	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1	826.00	EACH	\$15.00	\$12,390.00
25	SP 626	626ESA100	CONSTRUCTION ZONE MARKERS	3,968.00	EACH	\$8.00	\$31,744.00
26	642	642E00104	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	5.52	MILE	\$3,400.00	\$18,768.00
27	642	642E00204	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	4.76	MILE	\$2,287.00	\$10,886.12
28	642	642E00300	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.06	MILE	\$8,963.00	\$537.78
29	SPECIAL	990ETP005	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	2.05	MILE	\$8,400.00	\$17,220.00
30	SPECIAL	990ETP007	"SNAP" MILL AND FILL	2.05	MILE	\$77,805.00	\$159,500.25
31	SPECIAL	990ETP025	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT (DSL) SIGN ASSEMBLY W/DIGITAL VEHICLE SPEED FEEDBACK ASSEMBLY OPERATION	8.00	SNMT	\$1,298.00	\$10,384.00
Total:							\$721,817.23

STRUCTURE - WEST 130TH STREET OVER OHIO TURNPIKE, MP 163.8 (Ref. Nos. 32-40)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
32	512	512E10600	CONCRETE REPAIR BY EPOXY INJECTION	15.00	FT	\$263.00	\$3,945.00
33	SP 519	519ES0100	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	305.00	SF	\$271.00	\$82,655.00
34	SP 527	527ES0101	PROTECTIVE FALSEWORK, DEBRIS SHIELD, INSPECTION ACCESS, AND TEMPORARY BRACING	1.00	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
35	848	848E10000	MICRO-SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY USING HYDRODEMOLITION (1.5 INCH THICK)	945.00	SY	\$91.00	\$85,995.00
36	848	848E20000	SURFACE PREPARATION USING HYDRODEMOLITION (1.5 INCH THICK)	945.00	SY	\$67.00	\$63,315.00
37	848	848E30000	MICRO-SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS), MATERIAL ONLY	29.00	CY	\$260.00	\$7,540.00
38	848	848E50000	HAND CHIPPING	52.00	SY	\$187.00	\$9,724.00

39	848	848E50100	TEST SLAB	1.00	LS	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
40	848	848E50200	FULL-DEPTH REPAIR	5.00	CY	\$3,580.00	\$17,900.00
Total:							\$363,824.00

STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE OVER INFIRMARY ROAD, MP 193.1 (Ref. Nos. 41 - 49)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
41	512	512E10600	CONCRETE REPAIR BY EPOXY INJECTION	25.00	FT	\$255.00	\$6,375.00
42	SP 519	519ES0100	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	50.00	SF	\$299.00	\$14,950.00
43	SP 527	527ES0101	PROTECTIVE FALSEWORK, DEBRIS SHIELD, INSPECTION ACCESS, AND TEMPORARY BRACING	1.00	LS	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00
44	848	848E10000	MICRO-SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY USING HYDRODEMOLITION (1.5 INCH THICK)	1,930.00	SY	\$91.00	\$175,630.00
45	848	848E20000	SURFACE PREPARATION USING HYDRODEMOLITION (1.5 INCH THICK)	1,930.00	SY	\$67.00	\$129,310.00
46	848	848E30000	MICRO-SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS), MATERIAL ONLY	38.00	CY	\$250.00	\$9,500.00
47	848	848E50000	HAND CHIPPING	68.00	SY	\$188.00	\$12,784.00
48	848	848E50100	TEST SLAB	1.00	LS	\$2,783.00	\$2,783.00
49	848	848E50200	FULL-DEPTH REPAIR	10.00	CY	\$3,580.00	\$35,800.00
Total:							\$453,132.00

STRUCTURE - ELLSWORTH-BAILEY ROAD OVER OHIO TURNPIKE, MP 215.4 (Ref. Nos. 50 - 58)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
50	512	512E10600	CONCRETE REPAIR BY EPOXY INJECTION	10.00	FT	\$248.00	\$2,480.00
51	SP 519	519ES0100	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	50.00	SF	\$299.00	\$14,950.00
52	SP 527	527ES0101	PROTECTIVE FALSEWORK, DEBRIS SHIELD, INSPECTION ACCESS, AND TEMPORARY BRACING	1.00	LS	\$230,000.00	\$230,000.00
53	848	848E10000	MICRO-SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY USING HYDRODEMOLITION (1.5 INCH THICK)	2,465.00	SY	\$87.00	\$214,455.00
54	848	848E20000	SURFACE PREPARATION USING HYDRODEMOLITION (1.5 INCH THICK)	2,465.00	SY	\$87.00	\$214,455.00
55	848	848E30000	MICRO-SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS), MATERIAL ONLY	48.00	CY	\$300.00	\$14,400.00
56	848	848E50000	HAND CHIPPING	87.00	SY	\$200.00	\$17,400.00
57	848	848E50100	TEST SLAB	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
58	848	848E50200	FULL-DEPTH REPAIR	10.00	CY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
Total:							\$718,140.00

STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE OVER INDIAN RUN, MP 228.6 (Ref. Nos. 59 - 62)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
59	512	512E10600	CONCRETE REPAIR BY EPOXY INJECTION	60.00	FT	\$256.00	\$15,360.00
60	SP 519	519ES0100	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	135.00	SF	\$280.00	\$37,800.00
61	519	519E00100	SPECIAL - COMPOSITE FIBER WRAP SYSTEM	640.00	SF	\$50.00	\$32,000.00
62	601	601E20001	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN	56.00	SY	\$66.00	\$3,696.00
Total:							\$88,856.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO.1 THRU REF. NO. 62) ----- \$2,950,776.23

THE GREAT LAKES CONSTRUCTION CO.**GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB.ART.6	100ESP001	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
2	SP 614	614ESMOT1	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
3	SP 619	619ESFOMB	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	12.00	MNTH	\$3,425.00	\$41,100.00
4	SP 623	623ES0100	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LS	\$100.00	\$100.00
5	624	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$153,050.00	\$153,050.00
Total:							\$584,250.00

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (Ref. Nos. 6 - 31)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
6	251	251E98000	PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIR, MISC.: 3" DEPTH	40.00	CY	\$500.00	\$20,000.00
7	251	251E98000	PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIR, MISC.: 5" DEPTH	10.00	CY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
8	252	252E01001	FULL DEPTH RIGID PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND FLEXIBLE REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	100.00	SY	\$440.00	\$44,000.00
9	614	614E11111	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS PER PLAN	200.00	HOUR	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
10	614	614E12381	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTIONAL), AS PER PLAN	8.00	EACH	\$2,036.47	\$16,291.76
11	614	614E12420	DETOUR SIGNING	1.00	LS	\$10,960.24	\$10,960.24
12	614	614E13312	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2, ONE WAY	246.00	EACH	\$11.55	\$2,841.30
13	614	614E13350	OBJECT MARKER, ONE WAY	109.00	EACH	\$20.52	\$2,236.68
14	614	614E18010	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, MISC.: ADDITIONAL SIGNS WITH SUPPORTS	128.00	SF	\$34.64	\$4,433.92
15	614	614E18601	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	16.00	SNMT	\$945.00	\$15,120.00
16	614	614E22110	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT	7.66	MILE	\$1,210.00	\$9,268.60
17	614	614E23200	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642 PAINT	12,320.00	FT	\$0.75	\$9,240.00
18	614	614E24202	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT	3,060.00	FT	\$0.65	\$1,989.00
19	SP 614B	614ESWWC8	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, 8 INCH	0.15	MILE	\$15,364.80	\$2,304.72
20	SP 614B	614ESWWE6	WORK ZONE WHITE EDGE LINE, 6 INCH	0.30	MILE	\$12,816.80	\$3,845.04
21	SP 614B	614ESWYE6	WORK ZONE YELLOW EDGE LINE, 6 INCH	0.30	MILE	\$12,816.80	\$3,845.04
22	SP 614C	614ESC001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	6.78	MILE	\$2,065.02	\$14,000.84
23	622	622E41101	PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED, AS PER PLAN	5,440.00	FT	\$24.00	\$130,560.00
24	SP 626	626ESBRT1	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1	826.00	EACH	\$13.70	\$11,316.20
25	SP 626	626ESA100	CONSTRUCTION ZONE MARKERS	3,968.00	EACH	\$6.93	\$27,498.24
26	642	642E00104	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	5.52	MILE	\$3,480.00	\$19,209.60
27	642	642E00204	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	4.76	MILE	\$1,565.00	\$7,449.40
28	642	642E00300	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.06	MILE	\$5,045.00	\$302.70
29	SPECIAL	990ETP005	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	2.05	MILE	\$6,585.00	\$13,499.25
30	SPECIAL	990ETP007	"SNAP" MILL AND FILL	2.05	MILE	\$83,500.00	\$171,175.00
31	SPECIAL	990ETP025	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT (DSL) SIGN ASSEMBLY W/DIGITAL VEHICLE SPEED FEEDBACK ASSEMBLY OPERATION	8.00	SNMT	\$1,050.55	\$8,404.40
Total:							\$574,791.93

STRUCTURE - WEST 130TH STREET OVER OHIO TURNPIKE, MP 163.8 (Ref. Nos. 32-40)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
32	512	512E10600	CONCRETE REPAIR BY EPOXY INJECTION	15.00	FT	\$30.00	\$450.00
33	SP 519	519ES0100	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	305.00	SF	\$100.00	\$30,500.00
34	SP 527	527ES0101	PROTECTIVE FALSEWORK, DEBRIS SHIELD, INSPECTION ACCESS, AND TEMPORARY BRACING	1.00	LS	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
35	848	848E10000	MICRO-SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY USING HYDRODEMOLITION (1.5 INCH THICK)	945.00	SY	\$88.00	\$83,160.00
36	848	848E20000	SURFACE PREPARATION USING HYDRODEMOLITION (1.5 INCH THICK)	945.00	SY	\$118.00	\$111,510.00
37	848	848E30000	MICRO-SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS), MATERIAL ONLY	29.00	CY	\$325.00	\$9,425.00
38	848	848E50000	HAND CHIPPING	52.00	SY	\$280.00	\$14,560.00

39	848	848E50100	TEST SLAB	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
40	848	848E50200	FULL-DEPTH REPAIR	5.00	CY	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
Total:							\$428,605.00

STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE OVER INFIRMARY ROAD, MP 193.1 (Ref. Nos. 41 - 49)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
41	512	512E10600	CONCRETE REPAIR BY EPOXY INJECTION	25.00	FT	\$30.00	\$750.00
42	SP 519	519ES0100	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	50.00	SF	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
43	SP 527	527ES0101	PROTECTIVE FALSEWORK, DEBRIS SHIELD, INSPECTION ACCESS, AND TEMPORARY BRACING	1.00	LS	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00
44	848	848E10000	MICRO-SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY USING HYDRODEMOLITION (1.5 INCH THICK)	1,930.00	SY	\$88.00	\$169,840.00
45	848	848E20000	SURFACE PREPARATION USING HYDRODEMOLITION (1.5 INCH THICK)	1,930.00	SY	\$118.00	\$227,740.00
46	848	848E30000	MICRO-SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS), MATERIAL ONLY	38.00	CY	\$325.00	\$12,350.00
47	848	848E50000	HAND CHIPPING	68.00	SY	\$280.00	\$19,040.00
48	848	848E50100	TEST SLAB	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
49	848	848E50200	FULL-DEPTH REPAIR	10.00	CY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
Total:							\$540,220.00

STRUCTURE - ELLSWORTH-BAILEY ROAD OVER OHIO TURNPIKE, MP 215.4 (Ref. Nos. 50 - 58)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
50	512	512E10600	CONCRETE REPAIR BY EPOXY INJECTION	10.00	FT	\$30.00	\$300.00
51	SP 519	519ES0100	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	50.00	SF	\$200.00	\$10,000.00
52	SP 527	527ES0101	PROTECTIVE FALSEWORK, DEBRIS SHIELD, INSPECTION ACCESS, AND TEMPORARY BRACING	1.00	LS	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00
53	848	848E10000	MICRO-SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY USING HYDRODEMOLITION (1.5 INCH THICK)	2,465.00	SY	\$88.00	\$216,920.00
54	848	848E20000	SURFACE PREPARATION USING HYDRODEMOLITION (1.5 INCH THICK)	2,465.00	SY	\$118.00	\$290,870.00
55	848	848E30000	MICRO-SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS), MATERIAL ONLY	48.00	CY	\$325.00	\$15,600.00
56	848	848E50000	HAND CHIPPING	87.00	SY	\$280.00	\$24,360.00
57	848	848E50100	TEST SLAB	1.00	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
58	848	848E50200	FULL-DEPTH REPAIR	10.00	CY	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
Total:							\$889,550.00

STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE OVER INDIAN RUN, MP 228.6 (Ref. Nos. 59 - 62)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
59	512	512E10600	CONCRETE REPAIR BY EPOXY INJECTION	60.00	FT	\$30.00	\$1,800.00
60	SP 519	519ES0100	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	135.00	SF	\$110.00	\$14,850.00
61	519	519E00100	SPECIAL - COMPOSITE FIBER WRAP SYSTEM	640.00	SF	\$25.00	\$16,000.00
62	601	601E20001	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN	56.00	SY	\$215.00	\$12,040.00
Total:							\$44,690.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF.NO. 1 THRU REF. NO. 62) ----- \$3,062,106.93

J D WILLIAMSON CONSTRUCTION CO INC.**GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 5)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB.ART.6	100ESP001	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2	SP 614	614ESMOT1	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1.00	LS	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00
3	SP 619	619ESFOMB	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	12.00	MNTH	\$2,440.00	\$29,280.00
4	SP 623	623ES0100	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.00	LS	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
5	624	624E10000	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
Total:							\$561,780.00

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (Ref. Nos. 6 - 31)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
6	251	251E98000	PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIR, MISC.: 3" DEPTH	40.00	CY	\$520.00	\$20,800.00
7	251	251E98000	PARTIAL DEPTH REPAIR, MISC.: 5" DEPTH	10.00	CY	\$520.00	\$5,200.00
8	252	252E01001	FULL DEPTH RIGID PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND FLEXIBLE REPLACEMENT, AS PER PLAN	100.00	SY	\$355.00	\$35,500.00
9	614	614E11111	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WITH PATROL CAR FOR ASSISTANCE, AS PER PLAN	200.00	HOURL	\$115.00	\$23,000.00
10	614	614E12381	WORK ZONE IMPACT ATTENUATOR, 24" WIDE HAZARDS, (UNIDIRECTIONAL), AS PER PLAN	8.00	EACH	\$2,120.00	\$16,960.00
11	614	614E12420	DETOUR SIGNING	1.00	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
12	614	614E13312	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2, ONE WAY	246.00	EACH	\$11.00	\$2,706.00
13	614	614E13350	OBJECT MARKER, ONE WAY	109.00	EACH	\$20.00	\$2,180.00
14	614	614E18010	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, MISC.: ADDITIONAL SIGNS WITH SUPPORTS	128.00	SF	\$35.00	\$4,480.00
15	614	614E18601	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, AS PER PLAN	16.00	SNMT	\$1,000.00	\$16,000.00
16	614	614E22110	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT	7.66	MILE	\$1,260.00	\$9,651.60
17	614	614E23200	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, CLASS I, 8", 642 PAINT	12,320.00	FT	\$0.80	\$9,856.00
18	614	614E24202	WORK ZONE DOTTED LINE, CLASS I, 6", 642 PAINT	3,060.00	FT	\$0.70	\$2,142.00
19	SP 614B	614ESWWC8	WORK ZONE CHANNELIZING LINE, 8 INCH	0.15	MILE	\$16,000.00	\$2,400.00
20	SP 614B	614ESWWE6	WORK ZONE WHITE EDGE LINE, 6 INCH	0.30	MILE	\$13,400.00	\$4,020.00
21	SP 614B	614ESWYE6	WORK ZONE YELLOW EDGE LINE, 6 INCH	0.30	MILE	\$13,400.00	\$4,020.00
22	SP 614C	614ESC001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	6.78	MILE	\$2,150.00	\$14,577.00
23	622	622E41101	PORTABLE BARRIER, UNANCHORED, AS PER PLAN	5,440.00	FT	\$38.00	\$206,720.00
24	SP 626	626ESBRT1	BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 1	826.00	EACH	\$14.00	\$11,564.00
25	SP 626	626ESA100	CONSTRUCTION ZONE MARKERS	3,968.00	EACH	\$7.00	\$27,776.00
26	642	642E00104	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	5.52	MILE	\$3,650.00	\$20,148.00
27	642	642E00204	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	4.76	MILE	\$1,640.00	\$7,806.40
28	642	642E00300	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	0.06	MILE	\$5,300.00	\$318.00
29	SPECIAL	990ETP005	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	2.05	MILE	\$7,400.00	\$15,170.00
30	SPECIAL	990ETP007	"SNAP" MILL AND FILL	2.05	MILE	\$87,000.00	\$178,350.00
31	SPECIAL	990ETP025	DIGITAL SPEED LIMIT (DSL) SIGN ASSEMBLY W/DIGITAL VEHICLE SPEED FEEDBACK ASSEMBLY OPERATION	8.00	SNMT	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00
Total:							\$661,645.00

STRUCTURE - WEST 130TH STREET OVER OHIO TURNPIKE, MP 163.8 (Ref. Nos. 32-40)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
32	512	512E10600	CONCRETE REPAIR BY EPOXY INJECTION	15.00	FT	\$160.00	\$2,400.00
33	SP 519	519ES0100	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	305.00	SF	\$210.00	\$64,050.00
34	SP 527	527ES0101	PROTECTIVE FALSEWORK, DEBRIS SHIELD, INSPECTION ACCESS, AND TEMPORARY BRACING	1.00	LS	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
35	848	848E10000	MICRO-SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY USING HYDRODEMOLITION (1.5 INCH THICK)	945.00	SY	\$102.00	\$96,390.00
36	848	848E20000	SURFACE PREPARATION USING HYDRODEMOLITION (1.5 INCH THICK)	945.00	SY	\$90.00	\$85,050.00
37	848	848E30000	MICRO-SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS), MATERIAL ONLY	29.00	CY	\$430.00	\$12,470.00

38	848	848E50000	HAND CHIPPING	52.00	SY	\$170.00	\$8,840.00
39	848	848E50100	TEST SLAB	1.00	LS	\$3,070.00	\$3,070.00
40	848	848E50200	FULL-DEPTH REPAIR	5.00	CY	\$3,900.00	\$19,500.00

Total: \$426,770.00

STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE OVER INFIRMARY ROAD, MP 193.1 (Ref. Nos. 41 - 49)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
41	512	512E10600	CONCRETE REPAIR BY EPOXY INJECTION	25.00	FT	\$160.00	\$4,000.00
42	SP 519	519ES0100	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	50.00	SF	\$210.00	\$10,500.00
43	SP 527	527ES0101	PROTECTIVE FALSEWORK, DEBRIS SHIELD, INSPECTION ACCESS, AND TEMPORARY BRACING	1.00	LS	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
44	848	848E10000	MICRO-SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY USING HYDRODEMOLITION (1.5 INCH THICK)	1,930.00	SY	\$102.00	\$196,860.00
45	848	848E20000	SURFACE PREPARATION USING HYDRODEMOLITION (1.5 INCH THICK)	1,930.00	SY	\$90.00	\$173,700.00
46	848	848E30000	MICRO-SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS), MATERIAL ONLY	38.00	CY	\$430.00	\$16,340.00
47	848	848E50000	HAND CHIPPING	68.00	SY	\$170.00	\$11,560.00
48	848	848E50100	TEST SLAB	1.00	LS	\$3,070.00	\$3,070.00
49	848	848E50200	FULL-DEPTH REPAIR	10.00	CY	\$3,900.00	\$39,000.00

Total: \$517,030.00

STRUCTURE - ELLSWORTH-BAILEY ROAD OVER OHIO TURNPIKE, MP 215.4 (Ref. Nos. 50 - 58)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
50	512	512E10600	CONCRETE REPAIR BY EPOXY INJECTION	10.00	FT	\$160.00	\$1,600.00
51	SP 519	519ES0100	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	50.00	SF	\$210.00	\$10,500.00
52	SP 527	527ES0101	PROTECTIVE FALSEWORK, DEBRIS SHIELD, INSPECTION ACCESS, AND TEMPORARY BRACING	1.00	LS	\$282,500.00	\$282,500.00
53	848	848E10000	MICRO-SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY USING HYDRODEMOLITION (1.5 INCH THICK)	2,465.00	SY	\$102.00	\$251,430.00
54	848	848E20000	SURFACE PREPARATION USING HYDRODEMOLITION (1.5 INCH THICK)	2,465.00	SY	\$90.00	\$221,850.00
55	848	848E30000	MICRO-SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS), MATERIAL ONLY	48.00	CY	\$430.00	\$20,640.00
56	848	848E50000	HAND CHIPPING	87.00	SY	\$170.00	\$14,790.00
57	848	848E50100	TEST SLAB	1.00	LS	\$3,070.00	\$3,070.00
58	848	848E50200	FULL-DEPTH REPAIR	10.00	CY	\$3,900.00	\$39,000.00

Total: \$845,380.00

STRUCTURE - OHIO TURNPIKE OVER INDIAN RUN, MP 228.6 (Ref. Nos. 59 - 62)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Item Ext.	Item Description	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
59	512	512E10600	CONCRETE REPAIR BY EPOXY INJECTION	60.00	FT	\$160.00	\$9,600.00
60	SP 519	519ES0100	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	135.00	SF	\$210.00	\$28,350.00
61	519	519E00100	SPECIAL - COMPOSITE FIBER WRAP SYSTEM	640.00	SF	\$52.00	\$33,280.00
62	601	601E20001	CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROTECTION, AS PER PLAN	56.00	SY	\$205.00	\$11,480.00

Total: \$82,710.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO 1 THRU REF. NO. 62) ----- \$3,095,315.00